

Roop Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1001/2025

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta and Ms. Babita Chauhan,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan,
Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr.
Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj
Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Navlesh Verma, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice
on behalf of the respondents-State. Reply/instructions be
filed/obtained within four weeks.

List on **07.04.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

3rd March, 2025
(raman)