

Mehar Chand vs. State

***CWP No. 1000 of 2025 with CWP
No.1001 of 2025***

25.09.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on ***8th December, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge