

Mehar Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

a/w connected matter

CWP No.1000 of 2025
a/w CWP No.1001 of 2025

08.07.2026 Present : Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both petitions.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State in both petitions.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **22.09.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th July, 2026
(Pardeep)